

"

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CWP No. 8649/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GANGA PRASAD @ GANGA BISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents
on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Av.
 Mr. Praveen Lata, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Verma, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Status quo shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master