

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2008

GANGA PRASAD @ GANGA BISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent State in SLP(C) No. 26453/08 and 2319/09. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the counsel appearing for the State of Haryana with the copy of the pleadings within a week. The counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for deleting the names of the Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP (C) No.2319/09. And hence service of notice on them is not effected. He is directed to take steps expeditiously.

List the matter on 22-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar