

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2008

GANGA PRASAD @ GANGA BISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana in both the  
matters has not filed vakalatnama / memo of appearance, though  
it was submitted that the counsel will appear and file  
vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He is directed to comply with  
the Office Report and file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if  
any.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 44

-2-

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2319/2009 is  
directed to take steps in respect of issuance of notice to the  
Respondent No.2 to 6 within two weeks.

List the matter on 02.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar