

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2008

GANGA PRASAD @ GANGA BISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Counsel appearing for State of Haryana  
filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent  
No.2. In SLP No.26453/2008 vakalatnama is not filed on behalf of  
Respondent No.1. He is directed to file vakalatnama on behalf of  
Respondent No.1 also. No counter affidavit has been filed so far.  
In SLP No.2319/2009 service of notice is not complete on behalf of  
Respondent Nos.3 to 6. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he  
will be taking steps for deletion.

List the matter on 6.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar