

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/08/2008 in CWP No.
8649/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GANGA PRASAD @ GANGA BISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik. Adv.
Ms. Sunita sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete. Respondent no. 1 in SLP
26453 of 2008 and issue fresh notice to respondent no. 1 by Regd.
Post A.D. Names of respondent nos. 3 to 6 have been deleted from
the array of the parties. Service of notice is complete in SLP
2319 of 2009 and respondent no. 2 is also represented by Mr.
Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

No Counter Affidavit has been filed though sufficient
extensions were granted.

List the matter on 16.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MB