

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2319/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CWP No.  
8819/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SINGH (D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner undertakes  
to file process fee for unserved Respondent Nos. 1  
and 2 within one week from today.

In view of this, delay in filing process  
fee for unserved respondent Nos.1 and 2 is  
condoned.

The Registry shall now proceed further.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master