

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CWP No.
8649/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GANGA PRASAD @ GANGA BISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, the learned counsel
states that he has instructions to file
vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the State
Government in SLP (C) No.2319/2009 and prays to
adjourn the matters by four weeks to enable the State
Government to file reply in SLP (C) Nos.26453/2008
and 2319/2009. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within the next two weeks. List the matters for
hearing after six weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master