

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/08/2008 in CWP No. 8649/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GANGA PRASAD @ GANGA BISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the advocate for the respondents to file Counter Affidavit.

List the matters thereafter.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master